

15
CS DJ 229/19
JAI KARAN
Vs.
GANESH

09.02.2021

Matter taken up through CISCO Webex.

Present: Sh. Santosh Kr., counsel for plaintiff (appeared virtually).
Sh. R.K. Pandey, counsel for defendant (appeared virtually).

Counsel for defendant requested adjournment submitting that he needs some time to put arguments on application under Section 45 of Indian Evidence Act as well as on application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

Request allowed. Last and final opportunity is granted to advance the arguments on the aforesaid application for 20.07.2021.

(Shelly Arora)
ADJ-1 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/09.02.2021