

CS - /2021

Lal Kuan C Block Residents Welfare Association Vs. Deputy Commissioner, South East

23.08.2021

Matter taken up through CISCO Webex.

Matter taken up today as an application under Order VI R 17 CPC alongwith application under Section 151 CPC filed on behalf of plaintiff through electronic mode on court e-mail ID.

Present: Sh. Uday Shankar, Counsel for plaintiff

Submissions advanced. Let the hard copy of the aforesaid application be filed in the drop box place before the Court.

Put up for further submissions / further orders qua application taken up today on 01.09.2021.

(Shelly Arora)

ADJ-1 (South

East) Saket Court

New Delhi/ 23.08.2021(sm)